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HBF Seating Order Procedure

Coverings

All upholstered items may be ordered using HBF Textiles, HBF Leathers, or coverings provided by the customer.
Prices listed as COM refer to Customer’s Own Material. Prices listed as COL refer to Customer’s Own Leather.
Prices listed as GRADE refer to HBF Textiles and/or HBF Leather.

Yardage requirements shown in the price list are based on non-directional 54” wide material. The following
conversion chart should be used to determine yardage requirements when COM is 54” wide or less and/or has a
repeat of 27 or more. Add together the vertical and horizontal repeat to determine which column should be used
as a reference.

Fabric Plain 2”-10” 117-20”  217-25”  26”-30”  31"-35" 36"-40"  41"-45"
Width Fabric Repeat Repeat Repeat Repeat Repeat Repeat Repeat
547 oo +30% .......... +40%
517-53" i 15% oo 20% e 25% . 30% . 35%. 40%...c.cvune 50%
48”-50" 55%..... ..65%
457-47" . ... 70%..... ....80%
367-44"......60%............65%............70%............75%............ 80%............ 85%.....couu. 95%

To determine the possibility of reduced yardage requirements for orders of thirty (30) or more units,
please contact The HBF Client Experience Team. HBF reserves the right to request additional yardage of
COM/COL at customer expense based on repeat and/or pattern size, and number of rolls.

All COM/COLs must be approved for application before the purchase order is submitted to HBE Please
contact The HBF Client Experience Team at hbfservice@hbf.com to verify that your COM/COL fabric has
been approved. If it has not, please request COM/COL approval testing via www.hbf.com under COM/COL
Request. Failure to submit a COM/COL for testing may result in additional expenses or rejection of COM/
COL. For any repeat and/or pattern size not listed, please contact The HBF Client Experience Team for a
yardage requirement quotation.

HBF cannot be held responsible for performance, color accuracy, or weaving of COM/COL materials. All
responsibility for COM/COL shipments is between the purchaser and the textile source. HBF reserves the right
to reject any COM or COL. HBF assumes no responsibility for suitability or wearability of COM/COL.
Difficult COM/COL may be subject to additional charge if additional labor costs are incurred. HBF assumes
no responsibility for the flame retardance of any COM. Customers are solely responsible for making sure that
COM complies with all applicable codes and regulations. Orders specifying COM/COL will not be scheduled
for production until all approved COM(s)/COL(s) are received by HBE To ensure proper COM/COL
expediting, please tag fabric/leather roll(s) with the following information: 1. Purchasing dealer name and
purchase order number 2. HBF acknowledgement number, if available 3. Other pertinent information which

will enable proper COM/COL identification.

When sending COL for use on one of our upholstered pieces, please send eighteen (18) square feet of leather
for each yard of 54” plain fabric required for that item.




HBF Seating Order Procedure

Coverings (Continued)

COM/COL ORDERING REQUIREMENTS:

Prior to acceptance of order specifying COM/COL, a memo sample must be submitted to HBF for
determination of suitability. All COM's and COL's must be rolled separately, on individual tubes.
Multiple fabrics rolled on the same tube will not be accepted.

For ease of expediting your COM/COL order, we require the following information:

Fabric description Shipping Address: HBF
Fabric source 900 12th Street Drive NW
Order line, product name or number Hickory, NC 28601-4763

Fabric color
A swatch of the covering
Special application instructions, if any

I e

If COM/COL is of a type requiring choices of seam placement, face side, position of design or repeat; these
instructions must be clearly stated on the original order.

HBF cannot be held responsible for performance, color accuracy, or weaving of COM materials. All responsibility
for COM shipments is between the purchaser and the textile source.

HBF reserves the right to reject any COM or COL. HBF assumes no responsibility for suitability or wearability
of COM/COL. Difficult COM/COL may be subject to additional charge if additional labor costs are incurred.

HBF assumes no responsibility for the flame retardance of any COM. Customers are solely responsible for
making sure that COM complies with all applicable codes and regulations.

Orders specifying COM/COL will not be scheduled for production until all approved COM/COL is received
by HBF.

To ensure proper COM/COL expediting, please tag fabric/leather with the following information:
1. Purchasing dealer name and purchase order number

2. HBF acknowledgement number, if available

3. Other pertinent information which will enable proper COM/COL identification




HBF Seating Order Procedure

Standard Vertical
Application

The standard application of fabrics with stripes, vines or floral patterns is vertical. When specifying upholstery
fabrics with any of these designs, the application direction must be noted on all purchase orders and a sketch
indicating the direction of application must accompany the purchase order.
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Combination of

Upholstery Applications

All seating ordered with combination upholstery application (fabric, leather) that is not offered as standard is
subject to a $103 List Upholstery upcharge and will be entered and processed as a special model, in addition to
the following pricing conditions:

1. Combinations using HBF Textiles and COM will be priced at the COM price. The cost of the portion of
the HBF Textiles used, will be entered as a miscellaneous charge on the furniture order.

2. Combinations using HBF Textiles and HBF Leathers, or COM and HBF Leathers, will be priced at the
appropriate Leather I-V price.

3. Combinations using HBF Textiles and COL, two COL’s, or COM and COL, will be priced at the COL
price. The cost of the portion of the HBF Textiles used, will be entered as a miscellancous charge on the
furniture order.

4. Combinations using two HBF Textiles will be invoiced at higher grade price.

5. When specifying combination of upholstery applications, a sketch indicating placement of textiles and
direction of applications must accompany the purchase order.

Special Code
Compliance

California #117-2013
Unless otherwise specified, foam used in all HBF seating products complies with these guidelines.

California #133
Following are the Net upcharges and minimum unit requirements for special construction to comply with
these guidelines.

Guest Chairs $113 Net per unit (minimum of two units)
Swivel Chairs $167 Net per unit (minimum of two units)
Lounge Chairs $233 Net per unit

Ottomans $113 Net per unit

Loveseats $303 Net per unit

Sofas $352 Net per unit

Bench Seating $167 Net per unit (regardless of size)

HBF can not be held liable if original purchase order does not indicate a requirement for California
#133 compliance.

Boston Fire Code
New York Port Authority
Please contact HBF Customer Service if compliance is required for these special codes.




HBF Seating Order Procedure

ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e
Furniture Sustainability
Standard and LEVEL®
Certification

A majority of HBF’s products have met the necessary qualifications to achieve LEVEL® certification. LEVEL" is
the multi-attribute sustainability certification based on the ANSI/BIFMA e3 Furniture Sustainability Standard.
The standard and certification were created to deliver the most open and transparent means of evaluating and
communicating the environmental and social impacts of furniture products in the built environment. Taking
into account a company's social actions, energy usage, material selection and human and ecosystem health
impacts, LEVEL® addresses how a product is sustainable from multiple perspectives. The organization, facilities,
and products are audited on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance and improvement.

With LEVEL’, customers can make informed choices about sustainable commercial office furniture. The LEVEL®
mark identifies that a product has been vetted by an independent third party certifier and its numeric marking of
1, 2, or 3 indicates the threshold of certification the product has achieved. A majority of HBF’s seating, occasional
tables, and conference lines are LEVEL® certified. Please download the certificates from our product pages for the
complete details. For more information about the ANSI/BIFMA LEVEL® standard, visit www.levelcertified.org.

ANSI/BIFMA Performance
Standards

Our seating products meet or exceed ANSI/BIFMA weight performance standards of 275 lbs. (124.7 kg.) unless
otherwise noted.

SCS Indoor Advantage™

All HBF seating products are SCS Indoor Advantage™ Gold Certified.

SCS Global Services (SCS), a reputable third-party certification and assessment body of environmental, sustainability
and safety claims since 1984, has developed internationally recognized standards and certification programs to
assist businesses with improving their environmental efforts, social accountability and product performance.

The advantages of holding SCS Indoor Air Quality certification are substantial: in addition to improving indoor
working environments and meeting qualifications for the LEED-CI EQ 4.5 credit for office furniture as well as
the BIFMA Standard for Low-Emitting Office Furniture Systems & Seating M-7.1, there is the added assurance
of knowing that the company's entire breadth of products is held to such rigorous standards.

For more information regarding SCS Indoor Advantage™, please visit: http://www.scsglobalservices.com.

Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team for pricing and lead time information.

Dimension Guide
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HBF Seating Order Procedure

GSA Contract Number
GS-28F 0020M

Please refer to the GSA price list for pricing.

HBF High Performance
Products

HBF and HBF Textiles have long been leaders in contract furnishings and known for industry-leading product
design coupled with the highest quality construction, comfort and aesthetic beauty.

Now these same principals are the cornerstones of HBF Healthcare high performance products. We have
consulted with healthcare designers and clients to provide products and options for interiors that will provide
quality sustainable design solutions for the future. These effective solutions will address the unique interactions
required by any high-use facility. Visit www.hbf.com for additional high performance product information.

Seating Product High Performance Options:

* Guest and Lounge Seating * Tandem Seating
* Arm Caps * Wall Saver Legs
* Moisture Barrier * Replaceable Components

* Wipe Out - Clean Out * Upholstery Products from HBF Textiles

Spring Down Cushions

Optional spring down cushions are available on most loose cushion HBF lounge seating. List upcharges are:

Chair $108
Loveseat $194
Sofa $297

Veneer and Finishes

Wood owes its inherent beauty to variations in color, grain, and texture; therefore, these variations are not
considered defects. Due to the natural color and grain variances of wood substance the final finish color, texture
and grain may vary from one furniture piece to another even though they are finished at the same time. Exposure
to light and the aging process will cause changes in surface color of natural wood products. Light finishes on
wood products do not mask the natural characteristics of wood. HBF does not guarantee the exact matching of
grain, pattern and color.

An upcharge of 5% Net COM per seating unit, with a minimum upcharge of $500 Net per order, will apply
for any custom wood finish.

Refer to the following page for product material options.
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TEXTILES
Quick Ship

PROGRAM OVERVIEW
HBF Quick Ship offers a solution for fast paced orders without sacrificing quality, design and craftsmanship.
All products are made to order and will ship in 15 business days. Standard payment terms apply.

HOW TO ORDER

Orders may be sent to HBForders@HBF.com and must be clearly marked “HBF QUICK SHIP” both on the
order and in the subject line of the email. Orders may not be changed or cancelled. The Quick Ship Program
is limited to the models and finishes listed on a first come, first served basis. The 15 day lead time will begin
once a clean, enterable order is received and payment terms have been met.

ORDER MAXIMUMS

In order to meet a 15 day lead time, there is a 10 piece limit per model number for guest/lounge seating and
occasional tables, and a 20 piece limit per model # for conference seating. Splitting large orders into smaller
orders is not allowed and will not be accepted. If you need more than piece limits listed above, please
contact the Client Experience Team.

HBF TEXTILES

Product ordered on Quick Ship may only be specified in HBF Textiles. COM will not be accepted. All HBF
Textiles are eligible depending on availability and approval for the selected model number. If an HBF Textile
is specified and requires special finishing, such as backing, 10 days will be added to the 15 day lead time.
Please contact HBF Client Experience to check availability.

GUEST SEATING

¥ .
/‘ ) /L\'/ \ T LP‘ HT '

Andaz Andaz Bolano NEW Carlyle
Ash Ash, Upholstered Maple, Upholstered Brentwood Ash
Polished Chrome or Polished Chrome or HGA209-011 Ash, Upholstered HGT115-071
Black Powder Coat Black Powder Coat HGB294-011

HGQ115-211 HGQ115-221



GUEST SEATING

Carlyle
Ash, Upholstered
HGT115-081

November
Ash, Armless
HGN113-101

NEW
Siena
Oak

Upholstered Full Back

HGN205-031

TEXTILES

NEW
Charlotte
Oak, Armless
HGD205-011

November
Ash, Arms
HGN113-091

NEW
Charlotte
Oak
HGD205-021

Perfect Pitch
Ash, Upholstered
HGL209-011

Corfino
Open Arm
Satin Pewter
HGE214-201

g

Quick Ship

Cortona

Wrap Around Arm
Satin Pewter
HGF202-011

NEW

Siena

Oak, Slat Back
HGN205-011

NEW

Siena

Oak, Upholstered
HGN205-021



HBF
TEXTILES

LOUNGE SEATING

b
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Bianco NEW

Brushed Stainless Brentwood

HLA306-011 Ash
HLB294-011

| a1 |
NEW

Brentwood Loveseat

Ash, X Button Back

HLB294-022

NEW
Brentwood
Ash, X Button Back
HLB294-021
] 1
‘ ] L]
- ————.
NEW
Brentwood Sofa
Ash
HLB294-013

Conexus Mid Back
Fully Upholstered
Black Powder Coat

or Polished Stainless
HLV116-051

Conexus High
Fully Upholstered
Black Powder Coat

or Polished Stainless
HLV116-011

Back Dialogue
Black Powder Coat
or Satin Pewter

HLG306-011

< =

>

Quick Ship

].

‘ |
|
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NEW
Brentwood Loveseat

Ash
HLB294-012

1%
I V. —

NEW
Brentwood Sofa

Ash, X Button Back
HLB294-023

P

Encircle

Fixed Base

Black Powder Coat
or Brushed Stainless
HLJ309-011

NEW

Fulton

Black Powder Coat
or Polished Chrome
HLM417-021
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TEXTILES

Quick Ship

LOUNGE SEATING

-

NEW NEW Perfect Pitch Perfect Pitch Sofa
MOD Lounge MOD Ottoman Ash Ash

All Finishes Available All Finishes Available HLL209-011 HLL209-013

Deep - HLS018-011 Deep - HHS018-021

Standard - HLS018-061 Standard - HHS018-031

Salon Scoop Trestle Triscape Pouf Westwood
Open Wood Back Satin Pewter Oak HAK614-011 Maple
Walnut HLP402-011 HLR312-011 HLU301-021
HLN309-011

Westwood Sofa
Maple
HLU301-013

10



HBF

TEXTILES

STOOLS

NEW

Andaz

Low Back Counter Stool
Ash

Black Powder Coat or
Polished Chrome
HGQ115-241

Carlyle

Upholstered Counter Stool

Ash

Brushed Aluminum Stretcher

HGT115-101

NEW

Andaz

Mid Back Counter Stool
Ash

Black Powder Coat or
Polished Chrome
HGQ115-271

Carlyle
Counter Stool
Ash

Brushed Aluminum Stretcher

HGT115-091

NEW

Andaz

Low Back Barstool
Ash

Black Powder Coat or
Polished Chrome
HGQ115-301

Carlyle
Upholstered Barstool
Ash

Brushed Aluminum Stretcher

HGT115-121

B35

Quick Ship

NEW

Andaz

Mid Back Barstool
Ash

Black Powder Coat or
Polished Chrome
HGQ115-331

Carlyle
Barstool
Ash

Brushed Aluminum Stretcher

HGT115-111



HBF

TEXTILES

SWIVEL SEATING

Cadre Mid Back
Wrap Around Arm
Urethane Arm Cap
Polished Aluminum
5 Prong Base
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HST201-031

NEW

Vela Mid Back
Black Powder Coat or
Polished Aluminum
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HSB718-021

Cadre High Back
Wrap Around Arm
Urethane Arm Cap
Polished Aluminum

5 Prong Base
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HST201-041

NEW
Vela High Back

Black Powder Coat or

Polished Aluminum
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HSB718-011

12

Mode Mid Back
Urethane Arm Cap
Polished Aluminum
5 Prong Base
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HSW206-011

A

Quick Ship

Mode High Back
Urethane Arm Cap
Polished Aluminum
5 Prong Base
Double Wheel
Medium Caster
HSW206-021



HBF

TEXTILES

OCCASIONAL TABLES

Catalina

Side Table, Round
Maple
HTC49401R-2218

Cortona

Coffee Table, Round
Satin Pewter
HTF20301R-1638

NEW

LOGICmeet

Laptop Table

Maple or Solid Surface Top
Satin Pewter
HTL60601R-2420

b

Quick Ship

Catalina

Coffee Table, Oval
Maple
HTC49401V-174225

Frame

Side Table, Round
Ash
HTF50501R-2220

Miter
Side Table, Square

Top: Wood or Designer

White Solid Surface

Base: Brushed Stainless

HTM10701S-2224

Catalina

Coffee Table, Round
Maple
HTC49401R-1736

Frame

Coffee Table, Round
Ash
HTF50501R-1742

I

Miter Coffee Table
Coffee Table, Rectangle
Top: Wood or Designer White
Solid Surface

Base: Brushed Stainless
HTM10701E-156024

Cortona

Side Table, Round
Satin Pewter
HTF20301R-2220

NEW

Link

Satellite Table

Ash or Solid Surface Top
All Base Finishes Available
HTS51801G-262020

Slice

Side Table, Round

Top: Ash or Designer White
Solid Surface
HTS10501R-2224



HBF
TEXTILES

OCCASIONAL TABLES

Slice Slice

Coffee Table, Round Coffee Table, Oval
Top: Ash or Designer White Ash Top + Base
Solid Surface HTS10501V-165424

HTS10501R-1642

14

>

Quick Ship

NEW

Triscape

Coffee Table

Ash

Polished Stainless Steel
HTK61401T-154746



SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

AsH: (AH) CORE FINISHES

AH310 AH400 AH402 AH403 AH404 AH405
Smoke Opaque Clear Black Opaque Grey Opaque Warm White Opaque Mist Opaque
AH406 AH407 AH408 AH901 AH902 AHI11
Denim Opaque Pewter Opaque Peppercorn Opaque Amber Designer White Opaque Warm Brick
AH929 AH937 AH984 AH993

Nutmeg Bark Dark Roast Sumatra

ASH: (AH) CURATED FINISHES

AHI150 AHI51 AHI152 AHI153 AH154
Conifer Opaque Blue Ridge Opaque Cameo Opaque Cordovan Opaque Bittersweet Opaque

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.
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SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

OAK: (RK) CORE FINISHES

RK310 RK400
Smoke Opaque Clear Black Opaque

RK406 RK407
Denim Opaque Pewter Opaque Peppercorn Opaque

RK929 RK937 RK984
Nutmeg Bark Dark Roast

OAK: (RK) CURATED FINISHES

RK150 RK151
Conifer Opaque Blue Ridge Opaque Cameo Opaque

RK403 RK404 RK405
Grey Opaque Warm White Opaque Mist Opaque

RK902 RK911
Designer White Opaque Warm Brick

>
2
. |

Sumatra

RK153 RK154
Cordovan Opaque Bittersweet Opaque

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.

For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.
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SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

WALNUT: (NT) CORE FINISHES

NT310 NT400 NT402 NT403 NT404 NT405
Smoke Opaque Clear Black Opaque Grey Opaque Warm White Opaque Mist Opaque

NT406 NT407 NT408 NT902 NTI11 NT929
Denim Opaque Pewter Opaque Peppercorn Opaque Designer White Opaque Warm Brick Nutmeg

NT937 NT984 NT993
Bark Dark Roast Sumatra

WALNUT: (NT) CURATED FINISHES

NT150 NT151 NT152 NT153 NT154
Conifer Opaque Blue Ridge Opaque Cameo Opaque Cordovan Opaque Bittersweet Opaque

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.
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SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

MAPLE: (NE) Note: Available for a limited time on the following collections:
Andaz, Bolano, Camden, Florence, Solace.

NE215 NE230 NE284 NE293 NE331
Medium Brown Cherry Mocha Chicory Cherry Chestnut Cherry Dark Rift Oak
NEG601 NEG15 NEG29 NEG37 NE684

Light Roast Walnut Coffee Walnut Nutmeg Walnut Charcoal Grey Dark Roast Walnut

NE701 NE706 NE744 NE777 NE800
Light Cherry Wheat Cherry Canyon Cherry Burnished Cherry Natural Maple

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.

18

Dark Red Cherry

Sumatra Walnut



SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

LAMINATES: (PL) Note: Available on selected Andaz products only:

PLS3022T PLSE101SD PLSG204 PLSG210SD PLSG214N PLSG228SD
Denim Black Mist Smoke Grey Velvet Peppercorn

PLSP401N PLS2050T PLSW826SD
Cordovan Porcelain White

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.

19



SEATING MATERIAL OPTIONS

POWDER COATS!:

WI LG Sp
Black White Light Grey Satin Pewter

METALS!:
POL BSS PSS ZAL SCL BAL
Polished Chrome Brushed Stainless Polished Stainless Antique Bronze Satin Chrome Antique Brass

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.

20



HBF
TEXTILES

HBF TEXTILES GRADED PRODUCT LISTING

Grades are subject to change

Grade A Grade B Grade C Grade D Grade E Grade F
Against the Grain Caddy Corner Bumpy Butterfly Dashing All Terrain
Dry Run Burlap Rug Crew Cut Faux Real Il Beetle
Picnic Plaid Crosshatch Cloth Fourfold Comfort Zone
Ziggy Zag Happy Camper Modern Tweed Crafted Felt
Honest Peak Crossing the Line
Mirage Pebbled Curtain Wall
Roundabout Sherpa Folded Lines
Weekender Squiggle Stripe High Rise
Madam Dottie
Moving In
Roy’s Cords
Scribble XS
Wabi Sabi
Grade G Grade H Grade ] Grade K Grade L Grade M
Air Mail Abito Belgian Meadow Afghan Double Stitch Bunny
Argyle Boucle Brushed Canvas Captain Bubble Hipster Flirt Crafted Cloud
Color Code Cloud Cherished Knit Landscape Blur Honest Square Eccentric
Equation Complex Crosstweed Poodle Mr. Dimple Knitwork
Outdoor Check Cutout Deco Epingle Smart Ms. Quilty
Remember Digital Bloom Enriched Boucle Velvet Mix Sweater
Tickled Herring Dot Grid Foundation Woven Memory
Dot Structure Heartfelt
Glint Italian Wool
Grateful Grid Merci Boucle
Lava Rock Moving Blanket
Linkage Moving Forward
Moss Night Earth
Paintbox Pepper Blend
Sir Stripe-a-lot Quill
Soft Angles Quilted Comfort
Sweater Weather Sable Island
Twist Scribble XL
Sideways
Sister Solid
Woodblock
Leather | Leather I Leather Il Leather IV Leather V Leather VI
Vivace Il Aviator Free Way Attaché Upper Crust Modern Patina
Pearl Persuede Voyage
Wild West

www.hbftextiles.com +1 (877) 494 5727
www.hbf.com +1 (828) 328 2064

21

Effective April, 2020



maharam
MAHARAM GRADED PRODUCT LISTING

Grades are subject to change

Grade D Grade E Grade F Grade G Grade H Grade ]
Abacus Standard Article Bitmap Alloy Apt Abacus
Bar Brindle Chime Alter Bar Crypton Across
Bevel Coincide Conduit Boundary Brio Akimbo
Coin Lunar Cycle Hedge Chasm Banister
Disc Marquee Dapper Instill Coin Crypton Clamber
Divide Trundle Fathom Lens Coincide High Performance Column
Lariat Ledger Mineral Compound Couple
Oblique Lineage Motley Divide Crypton Crush
Pick Micro Pitch Ellipsis Dart
Rove Multiply Pocket Equate Decode
Runner Standard Skein Quay Feature Ditto
Technic Sort Rill Furrow Drape
Spry Ring Grove Emboss
Tandem Scuba Hero by Kvadrat Floret
Scute Kindred Fluent Crypton
Stature Lithe Fold
Steady Pick Crypton Fraction
Stride Schema Pennant
Wrap Sheen Runner
Signal Steady Crypton
Slant Sudden
Span Swivel
Surge Tempera
Tend Tilt
Terrace Trellis
Urban
Venn
Wedge
Grade K Grade L Grade M
Anagram Bright Angle Carapace
Beacon Bright Cube Confetti
Blip Bright Grid Dots
Cursive Chenille Cord Fruit
Divina by Kvadrat Joist Houndstooth
Divina MD by Kvadrat Lift Inlay
Divina Melange by Kvadrat Limn Knot
Grade Matrix by Kvadrat Palio
Insignia Mechanism Reef
Memory by Kvadrat Mimic Mesh Segmented Stripe
Parquet Star by Kvadrat Transport
Scape Taper Trees
Serif Teatro
Steelcut Trio by Kvadrat Telary
Tonus by Kvadrat Tracery
Trio
Vineyard

hbf.com +1 (828) 328 2064

maharam.com +1 (800) 645 3943
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HBF Guest/Dining

Andaz Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair

Wood Shell | Laminate Shell with Clear Wood Edge | Upholstered | Upholstered with Channel Stitch

Guest chair comfortably stacks 8 chairs high on the floor. Two bumpers attached to metal base plate.

Guest chair stacking cart. (Holds a maximum of 6 chairs.)

Channel Stitch Options Thread color must be specified on the Andaz Chair for each line item. Specify STD for standard colors.
However, thread color may be specified in one of twelve contrasting colors:
10 White 20 Beige 22 Yellow 39 Brown 44 Red 45 Orange
58 Blue 67 Green 77 Purple 84 Light Grey 89 Dark Grey 90 Black

Wood Shell Options Shell available in ash or maple

Refer to HBF Standard Ash finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

Frame Finishes

Black Powder Coat Metal | White Powder Coat Metal | Polished Chrome

Feet

Standard Glide | Swivel Glide

List Prices

Sq. Ft.  Yards

Dimensions

Andaz HGQ115-211

768

GSA SIN 33721

Mid Back | Ash Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat

Product rated at 350 Ibs.

Quick Ship Program E%

OH 31 AH
oW 23 WBA
OD 212 DED
SH 172 DEW
SD 18 R

Shipping Weight 31
Cube 26

LEVEL® Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER!:

MODEL BASE FINISH
NUMBER
Options for
metal leg finish:
BL = Black
Powder
Coat
WI = White
Powder
Coat
PC = Polished
Chrome
+$150
o L]

HGQ115-221.Base. Wood. Foot

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash

Core Finishes:

310 = Smoke Opaque

400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick

929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

Nutmeg
Bark
Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated
Finishes:+$50
Conifer Opaque
Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque

Options for wood finishes:

NE = Maple

Core Finishes:

310 = Smoke Opaque

402 = Black Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

902 = Designer White Opaque
Curated Finishes:

150 = Conifer Opaque

152 = Cameo Opaque

153 = Cordovan Opaque

Example: HGQ115-221.BL. AH400.GSTD
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FOOT

Options for
foot: G = Glide

STD = Standard
SVL = Swivel
+$10



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Andaz HGQ115-221
COM 988  GradeF 1013  Leather] 1233 18 1 OH 31 AH
GSASIN33721 - 061" 1063 CGrade G 1033 Leatherll 1313 Ow 23  WBA
Grade AA 948 Grade H 1048  Leather III 1393 OD 212 DED
Grade A 958 Grade] 1058  Leather IV 1473 SH 18% DEW
Grade B 968 Grade K 1078  Leather V. 1553 SD 18 R
/ Grade C 978  Grade L 1113 Leather VI 1633
: Grade D 993 Grade M 1158 Shipping Weight 33
y : Grade E 1003 Cube 26
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Mid Back | Ash Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat
Product rated at 350 Ibs.
Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.
LEVEL® Certified

Quick Ship Program

o)

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL TEXTILES
NUMBER
Indicate fabric
choice:
See options for

Jabrics at www.
hbftextiles.com

HGQ115-221. Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood. Foot

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call17
U3 = Cal133

BASE FINISH

Options for
metal leg finish:

BL = Black
Powder
Coat

WI = White
Powder
Coat

PC = Polished
Chrome
+8150

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes:

AH = Ash NE = Maple
Core Finishes: Core Finishes:
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear 402 = Black Opaque

402 = Black Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque
404 = Warm White Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque

405 = Mist Opaque Curated Finishes:
406 = Denim Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque

911 = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

Example: HGQ115-221.950-88.U.BL.AH400.GSTD
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FOOT

Options for
foot: G = Glide

STD = Standard
SVL

= Swivel

+$10



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Andaz HGQ115-231
COM 988  GradeF 1013 Leather] 1233 18 1 OH 31 AH
GSASIN 33721 COL 1063 Grade G 1033 Leather1 1313 OW 23 WBA
Grade AA 948 Grade H 1048  Leather III 1393 OD 212 DED
Grade A 958 Grade] 1058  Leather IV 1473 SH 18% DEW
Grade B 968 Grade K 1078  Leather V. 1553 SD 18 R
Grade C 978 Grade L 1113 Leather VI 1633
Grade D 993 Grade M 1158 Shipping Weight 33
/ Grade E 1003 Cube 26
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Mid Back | Ash Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat | Channel Stitch Detail
Product rated at 350 Ibs.
LEVEL® Certified

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY
NUMBER
Indicate fabric Indicate
choice: flammability:
See options for U =Call17
fabrics at www. U3 = Cal133
hbftextiles.com
. . .

HGQ115-231. Fabric. Flammability. Stitch. Base. Wood. Foot

TO ORDER:

STITCH

Options for
thread color:

10 = White

20 = Beige

22 = Yellow

39 = Brown

44 = Red

45 = Orange

58 = Blue

67 = Green

77 = Purple

84 = Light Grey

89 = Dark Grey

90 = Black

SM = Standard
Match

BASE FINISH

Options for
metal leg finish:
BL = Black
Powder
Coat
WI = White
Powder
Coat
PC = Polished
Chrome
+$150

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash NE = Maple
Core Finishes: Core Finishes:
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear 402 = Black Opaque
402 = Black Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque 902 = Designer White
404 = Warm White Opaque Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque Curated
407 = Pewter Opaque Finishes:
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque
901 = Amber 152 = Cameo Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

Example: HGQ115-231.950-88.U.SM.BL.AH400.GSTD
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FOOT

Options for
foot: G = Glide

STD = Standard
SVL = Swivel
+$10



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Andaz HGQ115-361
585 OH 31 AH
GSA SIN 33721 OwW 23 WBA

OD 21%» DED
SH 18% DEW
SD 18 R

Shipping Weight 31
Cube 26

Mid Back | Laminate Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat
Product rated at 350 Ibs.

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL NUMBER BASE FINISH FINISH FOOT
Options for metal leg finish: Options for laminate finishes: Options for
PL = Laminate foot: G = Glide
BL = Black Powder Coat $3022T = Denim
WI = White Powder Coat SE101SD = Black STD = Standard
PC = Polished Chrome +$750 SG204 = Mist SVL = Swivel +$10

SG210SD = Smoke
SG214N = Grey Velvet
S§G228SD = Peppercorn
SP40IN = Cordovan
§2050T = Porcelain
SW826SD = White

HGQ115-361.Base.Finish.Foor ~ Example: HGQ115-361.BL.PLSE1018D.GSTD

26



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Andaz HGQ115-371
COM 795 Grade F 820 Leather I 1040 18 1 OH 31 AH
GSASIN 33721 COL 870  GradeG 840  LeatherlI 1120 OW 23 WBA
Grade AA 755 Grade H 855 Leather III 1200 OD 212 DED
Grade A 765 Grade] 865 Leather IV 1280 SH 18% DEW
) Grade B 775 Grade K 885 Leather V. 1360 SD 18 R
/ Grade C 785 Grade L 920 Leather VI 1440
Grade D 800 Grade M 965 Shipping Weight 33
Grade E 810 Cube 26
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Mid Back | Laminate Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat
Product rated at 350 lbs.
Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL NUMBER TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY BASE FINISH FINISH FOOT
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for metal leg finish: Options for laminate finishes: Options for
PL = Laminate foot: G = Glide
See options for fabrics ar Ul - Cal117 BL - Black Powder Coat $3022T = Denim
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 WI = White Powder Coat SE101SD = Black STD = Standard
PC = Polished Chrome +$150 SG204 = Mist SVL = Swivel +$10

SG210SD = Smoke
SG214N = Grey Velvet
S§G228SD = Peppercorn
SP40IN = Cordovan
§2050T = Porcelain
SW826SD = White

HGQ115-371.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Finish ~ Example: HGQ115-371.950-88.U.BL.PLSE1015D
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List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Andaz HGQ115-381
COM 1005 Grade F 1030  Leather I 1250 18 1 OH 31 AH
GSA SIN 33721 COL 1080 Grade G 1050 Leather 11 1330 OW 23 WBA
’ Grade AA 965  Grade H 1065  Leather IIl 1410 OD 21%: DED
// Grade A 975  Grade] 1075  Leather IV 1490 SH 18% DEW
‘/ Grade B 985 Grade K 1095  Leather V. 1570 SD 18 R
/ Grade C 995 Grade L 1130 Leather VI 1650
' Grade D 1010 Grade M 1175 Shipping Weight 33
Y ' Grade E 1020 Cube 26

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Mid Back | Laminate Shell | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat | Channel-Stitch Detail
Product rated at 350 Ibs.

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY | STITCH BASE FINISH FINISH FOOT
NUMBER
Indicate fabric Indicare Options for Options for Options for laminate finishes: Options for
choice: flammability: thread color: metal leg finish: PL = Laminate foot: G = Glide
§3022T = Denim
See options for Bl - Cal117 10 - Whic BL = Black SE101SD " = Black STD - Standard
fabrics at www. U3 = Cal133 200 - Beige Powder $G204 - Mist SVL - Swivel
hbfiextiles.com Bl - Vellow Coat SG210SD = Smoke +$10
39 - Brown WI = White SG214N = Grey Velvet
44 - Red Powder S§G228SD = Peppercorn
45 = Orange Coat SP40IN = Cordovan
58 = Blue PC = Polished S2050T = Porcelain
67 - Green Chrome SW826SD = White
77 = Purple +$150
84 = Light Grey
89 = Dark Grey
90 = Black
SM = Standard
Match
. . L] L] L4 L4

HGQ115-381. Fabric. Flammability. Stitch. Base. Finish.Foot  Example: HGQ115-381.950-88.U.SM.BL.PLSE1018D.GSTD
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HBF Guest/Dining

Andaz HAQ115-010

1630 OH 49  AH
OW 252  WBA
OD 38  DED

_ GSA SIN 33721 SH DEW

SD R

Shipping Weight 40
Cube 36

Stacking Cart | Black Metal | Soft Wheel

Note: The cart will hold a maximum of six (6) chairs.
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HBF Guest/Dining

Bolano Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair
Wood Shell | Upholstered

Wood Options

Shell available in maple.

Refer to HBF Standard Maple finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Bolano HGA209-011
6 2 OH 32 AH 26
A SIN 33721 COM 1170 Grade F 1300  Leather I 1735 3
GSA S COL 1245 Grade G 1330 Leather II 1895 oW 22'/ WBA 19/«

Grade AA 1160 Grade H 1360  Leather IIT 2055 OD 24 DED

Grade A 1185  Grade] 1385  Leather IV 2215 SH 20 DEW

Grade B 1205 Grade K 1430  Leather V. 2375 SD 19 R

(E— Grade C 1230 Grade L 1495  Leather VI 2535
Grade D 1250  Grade M 1585 Shipping Weight 37
Grade B 1275 Cube 25
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Maple Frame LEVEL® Certified

Quick Ship Program :-_;G_%

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
NE = Maple
U =Call17 215 = Medium Brown Cherry
U3 = Cal133 230 = Mocha
284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry
331 = DarkRift Oak
511 = Dark Red Cherry
601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut
629 = Nutmeg Walnut
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut
701 = Light Cherry
706 = Wheat Cherry
744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple
873 = Honey Maple
L] L]

HGA209-011.Fabric. Flammability. Base

Example: HGA209-011.950-18.U.NES0O

30



HBF Guest/Dining

Brentwood Specifications

Collection Details Guest Chair
Wood frame | Upholstered

Wood Options Frame available in Ash.

Refer to HBF Standard Ash finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Brentwood HGB294-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1511 Grade F 1741  LeatherI 2396 54 3 OH 33 AH  25'%
COL 1586 Grade G 1791 Leather I 2636 oW 24/, WBA 17
ﬁ Grade AA 1536  Grade H 1836  Leather III 2876 oD 25 DED
(,«' Grade A 1571  Grade] 1871  Leather IV 3116 SH 19 DEW
I ’ Grade B 1601  Grade K 1936  Leather V. 3356 SD 17 R
Grade C 1636  Grade L 2036  Leather VI 3596
Grade D 1671  Grade M 2171 Shipping Weight 32
Grade E 1701 Cube 32

Fully Upholstered Seat, Back and Arms | Ash Frame
LEVEL’ Certified

Quick Ship Program 1% SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash

See options for fabrics at U =Call17 Core Finishes:

www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Call133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear
402 = Black Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque
404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber
902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark
984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L]

HGB294-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGB294-011.950-18.U.AH400
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HBF Guest/Dining

Camden Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair

Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options

Frame available in maple.

Refer to HBF Standard Maple finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Camden HGC293-011
GSA SIN 33721  CcOM 1757 Grade F 1912 LeatherI 2402 40% 21/ OH 33 AH 24
COL 1832  Grade G 1947  Leather Il 2582 Ow 22/, WBA 18/,
Grade AA 1757  Grade H 1982  Leather III 2762 OD 25 DED 4'/:
l‘ ] h Grade A 1782 Grade] 2007  Leather IV 2942 SH 18/ DEW 22/
Grade B 1807 Grade K 2057  Leather V. 3122 SD 18 R
SR SN C 1532 Grdel 2132 Leacher VI 3302
ll || Grade D 1857  Grade M 2232 Shipping Weight 32
Grade E 1882 Cube 25
LEVEL’ Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Maple Frame SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
NE = Maple
See options for fabrics at U =Call17 215 = Medium Brown Cherry
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 230 = Mocha
284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry
331 = Dark Rift Oak
511 = Dark Red Cherry
601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut
629 = Nutmeg Walnut
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut
701 = Light Cherry
706 = Wheat Cherry
744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple
873 = Honey Maple
L] L]

HGC293-011. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGC293-011.950-18.U.NE800
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Camden HGC293-021
GSASIN 33721  COM 1378 GradeF 1558  Leather] 2103 45 21/, OH 33 AH 24,
COL 1453  Grade G 1598  Leather II 2303 ow 22/ WBA 18/
‘ . Grade AA 1388  Grade H 1638  Leather III 2503 oD 25 DED 4/
' ] ((—\“' Grade A 1413 Grade] 1663  Leather IV 2703 SH 18/ DEW 22
Grade B 1443  Grade K 1718  Leather V. 2903 SD 18 R
S I —" Grade C 1468  Grade L 1803  Leather VI 3103
Grade D 1498 Grade M 1913 Shipping Weight 35
Grade E 1523 Cube 25
LEVEL’ Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Maple Frame SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
NE = Maple
See options for fabrics at U =Cal117 215 = Medium Brown Cherry
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 230 = Mocha

284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry

331 = Dark Rift Oak

511 = Dark Red Cherry

601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut

629 = Nutmeg Walnut

637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut

701 = Light Cherry

706 = Wheat Cherry
744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple
873 = Honey Maple

HGC293-021. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGC293-021.950-18.U.NE800
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HBF Guest/Dining

Carlyle Series Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair

Upholstered | Wood Seat and Back

Wood Options

Available in ash.

Refer to HBF Standard Ash finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices

Sq. Ft.

Yards

Dimensions

Carlyle HGT115-071

GSA SIN 33721

=———}

Wood Seat and Back | Ash
Quick Ship Program E%

1072

OH 302 AH
OW 19%  WBA
OD 21%  DED
SH 17%  DEW
SO 17% R

Shipping Weight 51
Cube 36

LEVEL® Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL NUMBER

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

HGT115-071.Base. Wood

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash

Core Finishes:

Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Amber

Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque

Example: HGT115-071. AH400
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List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Carlyle HGT115-081

COM 1375 Grade F 1455  Leather I 1780 27 12 OH 302 AH

GSA SIN 33721 COL 1450  Grade G 1475  LeatherII 1900 OW 19%  WBA

Grade AA 1350  Grade H 1500  Leather IIT 2020 OD 21% DED
S———] Grade A 1365 Grade] 1515  Leather IV 2140 SH 18% DEW

Grade B 1385 Grade K 1550  Leather V. 2260 SD 16% R

Grade C 1400  Grade L 1600  Leather VI 2380

Grade D 1415  Grade M 1665 Shipping Weight 36

Grade E - 1435 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Ash Frame LEVEL® Certified

Quick Ship Program ;%

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SP

MODEL
NUMBER

HGC115-081.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGC115-081.950-88.U.AH400

ECIFY THE

TEXTILES
Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:

AH = Ash
Core Finishes:
310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
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List Prices

Sq. Ft.

Yards

Dimensions

Carlyle HGT115-191

A

Stretchers | All Wood | Ash

Product rated at 350 Ibs.

1340

GSA Open Market

OH 30%2 AH
OW 19%  WBA
OD 21%  DED
SH 18% DEW
SD 16% R

Shipping Weight 51
Cube 36

LEVEL® Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL NUMBER

HGT115-191. Wood  Example: HGT115-191.AH400

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash

Core Finishes:

Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Amber

Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque
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List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
Carlyle HGT115-201
COM 1645 Grade F 1725  Leather ] 2050 27 1% OH 30% AH
COL 1720 Grade G 1745  Leather II 2170 OW 19%  WBA
Grade AA 1620 Grade H 1770  Leather III 2290 OD 21% DED
F?’/ Grade A 1635 Grade] 1785  Leather IV 2410 SH 18% DEW
Nl GSA Open Market ~ Grade B 1655 Grade K 1820  Leather V. 2530 SD 164 R
' " Grade C 1670 Grade L 1870  Leather VI 2650
Grade D 1685 Grade M 1935 . .
Shipping Weight 36
Grade E 1705 Cube 25
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Stretchers | Ash Frame
LEVEL"® Certified
Product rated at 350 lbs. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque

153 = Cordovan Opaque
154

Bittersweet Opaque

HGT115-201.Fabric. Flammability. Wood — Example: HGT115-201.950-88.U.AH400
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Charlotte Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair

Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options

Frame available in Oak.

Refer to HBF Standard Oak finishes for color selection

. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Charlotte HGD205-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1789 Grade F 1969 Leather I 2514 45 21/, OH 33 AH
COL 1864 Grade G 2009  LeatherII 2714 OW  24'/s WBA
Grade AA 1799  Grade H 2049  Leather III 2914 oD 25 DED
Grade A 1824  Grade] 2074  Leather IV 3114 SH 19 DEW 24/
NE—— | Grade B 1854  Grade K 2129  Leather V. 3314 SD 19 R
|
/ﬁ\ /% Grade C 1879  GradeL 2214  Leather VI 3514
Grade D 1909  Grade M 2324 . .
Shipping Weight 45
’ ‘ ‘ ’ \ Grade £ 1934 Cube 25
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Oak Frame LEVEL® Certified

Quick Ship Program _:%

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES
Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

HGT115-201.Fabric. Flammability. Wood — Example: HGT115-201.950-88.U.AH400

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:

RK = Oak

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901

902
911

929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

Core Finishes:
= Smoke Opaque
= Clear
= Black Opaque
= Grey Opaque
= Warm White Opaque
= Mist Opaque
= Denim Opaque
= Pewter Opaque
= Peppercorn Opaque
= Amber
= Designer White Opaque
= Warm Brick
= Nutmeg
= Bark
= Dark Roast
= Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

= Blue Ridge Opaque
= Cameo Opaque
= Cordovan Opaque

Bittersweet Opaque
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List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Charlotte HGD205-021
GSASIN 33721 COM 2169 GradeF 2349 Leather] 2894 45 2/ OH 33 AH 24V,
COL 2244  Grade G 2389  Leather I 3094 oW 24 WBA  21'%
u . Grade AA 2179 Grade H 2429  Leather III 3294 OD 25 DED
‘ , Grade A 2204 Grade] 2454 Leather IV 3494 SH 19'/4 DEW 24!/
[ | [ — Grade B 2234  Grade K 2509  Leather V. 3694 SD 19 R
/ \ Grade C 2259 Grade L 2594  Leather VI 3894
| Grade D 2289 Grade M 2704 Shipping Weight 38
Grade E 2314 Cube 25
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Oak Frame .
= LEVEL’ Certified
Quick Ship Program _% SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
RK = Oak
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque

153 = Cordovan Opaque
154

Bittersweet Opaque

HGD205-021. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGD205-021.950-18.U.RK637
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Corfino Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair | Bench

Metal Frame | Upholstered

Frame Finishes

Satin Pewter Powder Coat | Brushed Stainless Steel | Polished Stainless Steel

Refer to HBF Standard Metal finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-201
GSASIN 33721  COM 1159  GradeF 1289  Leather] 1724 36 2 OH 32 AH 26
COL 1234  Grade G 1319 Leather II 1884 ow 22/ WBA 19/
Grade AA 1149 Grade H 1349  Leather III 2044 OD 24 DED
\ Grade A 1174  Grade] 1374  Leather IV 2204 SH 20 DEW

. || — Grade B 1194  Grade K 1419  Leather V. 2364 SD 19 R
Grade C 1219  Grade L 1484  Leather VI 2524
Grade D 1239  GradeM 1574 Shipping Weight 39
Grade E 1264 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Square Open Arm | Mid T Back | No Clean Out | Metal Frame - Satin Pewter Powder Coat

Product Rated at 350 Ibs. LEVEL® Certified

Quick Ship Program | Satin Pewter Painted Metal ;%

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES

HGE214-201. Fabric. Flammability. Frame

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics ar

www. hbftextiles.com

FLAMMABILITY
Indicate flammability:

U = Cal117
U3 = Cal133

FRAME FINISH

Options for metal finish:

SP = Satin Pewter Powder Coat
BSS = Brushed Srainless Steel +$200
PSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$600

Example: HGE214-201.950-88.U.SP
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-211
COM 1421 Grade F 1626  Leather I 2226 49% 2% OH 32 AH 26
GSA SIN 33721 COL 1496 Grade G 1671 Leather I 2446 oW 22, WBA 19
Grade AA 1436  Grade H 1711  Leather III 2666 OD 24 DED
X X ” Grade A 1466  Grade] 1741  Leather IV 2886 SH 20 DEW
| | Grade B 1501  Grade K 1806  Leather V3106 SD 19 R
E—— ( Grade C 1531  Grade L 1896  Leather VI 3326
Grade D 1561  Grade M 2016 Shipping Weight 49
Grade E 1591 Cube 25
LEVEL’ Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat, Back and Arm | Square Closed Arm | Mid T Back | No Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Satin Pewter Powder Coat SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY FRAME FINISH

NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for metal finish:
See options for fabrics at U =CGlnz SP = Satin Pewter Powder Coat
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 BSS = Brushed Stainless Steel +$200

PSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$600

HGE214-211.Fabric.Flammability. Frame — Example: HGE214-211.950-88.U.SP
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-221
GSA SIN 33721COM =~ 1375 Grade F 1505  Leather] 1940 36 2 OH 32% AH 26
’ COL 1450 Grade G 1535 Leather 1l 2100 oW 22% WBA  19%
/ / Grade AA 1365 Grade H 1565  Leather II 2260 OD 24 DED
‘ ;\ Grade A 1390  Grade] 1590  Leather IV 2420 SH 19 DEW
Grade B 1410 Grade K 1635  Leather V. 2580 SD  18% R
_—| Grade C 1435 GradeL 1700  Leather VI 2740
\\ Grade D 1455 Grade M 1790 Shipping Weight 39
Grade E 1480 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Square Open Arm | Mid Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Satin Pewter Powder Coat
LEVEL® Certified

Product rated at 350 Ibs. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY FRAME FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for metal finish:
See options for fabrics at U =CGlnz SP = Satin Pewter Powder Coat

www.hbfrextiles.com U3 = Cal133 BSS = Brushed Stainless Steel +$200
PSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$600

HGE214-221.Fabric. Flammability. Frame — Example: HGE214-221.950-88.U.SP
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions

Corfino HGE214-231

GSA SIN 33721 COM 1485 GradeF 1640  Leather I 2130 407 2% OH 38 AH 26

COL 1560 Grade G 1675  Leather1I 2310 oW  22% WBA  19%
Grade AA 1485  Grade H 1710  Leather III 2490 OD 25% DED

/ / Grade A 1510  Grade] 1735  Leather IV 2670 SH 19 DEW

K > < Grade B 1535 Grade K 1785  Leather V. 2850 SD  18% R

4 7 Grade C 1560  Grade L 1860  Leather VI 3030
Grade D 1585 Grade M 1960 Shipping Weight 39

\\ Grade E 1610 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Square Open Arm | High Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Satin Pewter Powder Coat
LEVEL® Certified

Product rated at 350 lbs. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY FRAME FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for metal finish:
See options for fabrics at U =CGlnz SP = Satin Pewter Powder Coat

www.hbfrextiles.com U3 = Cal133 BSS = Brushed Stainless Steel +$200
PSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$600

HGE214-231.Fabric. Flammability. Frame — Example: HGE214-231.950-88.U.SP
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List Prices

Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-202
GSA SIN 33721 COM 2200 Grade F 2840  Leather] 4365 126 7 OH 32Y% AH 26
COL 2275 Grade G 2950 Leather II 4925 oW 40 WBA 37
, Grade AA 2360  Grade H 3060  Leather III 5485 OD 24 DED
< Grade A 2435 Grade] 3135  Leather [V 6045 SH 19 DEW
- Grade B 2515  Grade K 3290  Leather V. 6605 SD  18% R
\ 7 Grade C 2590 Grade L 3525  Leather VI 7165
\\ Grade D 2670  Grade M 3835 Shipping Weight 51
Grade E 2745 Cube 56
LEVEL® Certified

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | 4" Radius Round Open Arm | Mid Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Brushed Stainless Steel

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGE214-202. Fabric. Flammability. Arm

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

ARM CAPS OPTION

Indicate Round or Traditional Arm Cap:

N = No Arm Cap
ACWR = Wood Arm Cap Round +$200
ACW = Wood Arm Cap Traditional +$200

Wood Arm Cap
Roun
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Traditional
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions

Corfino HGE214-251

GSASIN 33721 COM 1430  Grade F 1585  Leather] 2075  40% 4 OH 38 AH 26

COL 1505 Grade G 1620  Leather II 2255 ow 222 WBA  19%
Grade AA 1430  Grade H 1655  Leather III 2435 OD 25% DED
Grade A 1455  Grade] 1680  Leather IV 2615 SH 19 DEW
Grade B 1480 Grade K 1730  Leather V. 2795 SD  18% R
Grade C 1505  GradeL 1805  Leather VI 2975
Grade D 1530  Grade M 1905 Shipping Weight 39
Grade E 1555 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | 4" Radius Round Open Arm | High Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Brushed Stainless Steel
LEVEL”® Certified

Product rated at 350 lbs. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY ARM CAPS OPTION

NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Indicate Round or Traditional Arm Cap:
See options for fabrics at U = Call17 N = No Arm Cap
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 ACWR = Wood Arm Cap Round +$200

ACW = Wood Arm Cap Traditional +$200

Wood Arm Cap Wood Arm Cap
Roun Traditional

HGE214-251.Fabric. Flammability. Arm — Example: HGE214-251.950-88.UACW
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List Prices

Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-212
GSA SIN 33721COM 2310  Grade F 3000 Leather] 4635 135 7V OH 38 AH 26
COL 2385 Grade G 3120  Leather1I 5235 ow 40 WBA 37
Grade AA 2485  Grade H 3235  Leather I 5835 OD 25% DED
Grade A 2570  Grade] 3320  Leather IV 6435 SH 19 DEW
= A Grade B 2650 Grade K 3485  Leather V. 7035 SD  18% R
- > Grade C 2735 GradeL 3735 Leather VI 7635
\ / Grade D 2820 Grade M 4070 Shipping Weight 51
\\ Grade E 2900 Cube 42
LEVEL’ Certified

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | 4" Radius Round Open Arm | High Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Brushed Stainless Steel

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGE214-212. Fabric. Flammability. Arm

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

ARM CAPS OPTION
Indicate Round or Traditional Arm Cap:

N = No Arm Cap
ACWR = Wood Arm Cap Round +$200
ACW = Wood Arm Cap Traditional +$200

Wood Arm Cap ‘Wood Arm Cap
Roun Traditional

Example: HGE214-212.950-88. U ACW

46



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices

Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Corfino HGE214-241
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1320 GradeF 1450  Leather] 1885 36 2 OH 32% AH 26

COL 1395 Grade G 1480  Leather II 2045 oW 22V WBA 19%
Grade AA 1310 Grade H 1510  Leather III 2205 OD 24 DED
Grade A 1335 Grade] 1535  Leather IV 2365 SH 19 DEW

7 Grade B 1355  Grade K 1580  Leather V. 2525 SD  18% R
Grade C 1380  Grade L 1645  Leather VI 2685
Grade D 1400  Grade M 1735 Shipping Weight 39
Grade E 1425 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | 4" Radius Round Open Arm | Mid Rectangular Back | Back Clean Out | Metal Frame - Brushed Stainless Steel
LEVEL® Certified

Product rated at 350 Ibs.

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGE214-241.Fabric. Flammability. Arm

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

ARM CAPS OPTION

Indicate Round or Traditional Arm Cap:

N = No Arm Cap
ACWR = Wood Arm Cap Round +$200
ACW = Wood Arm Cap Traditional +$200

Wood Arm Cap
Roun
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‘Wood Arm Cap
Traditional

Example: HGE214-241.950-88. U ACW
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Cortona Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair
Metal Frame | Upholstered

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Cortona HGF202-011
GSASIN 33721 cOM 1289 GradeF 1369  Leather] 1694 27 1/ OH 32 AH 25
I/ COL 1364 Grade G 1389  Leather I 1814 oW 23/ WBA 21'%
i | {-" Grade AA 1264  Grade H 1414  Leather III 1934 oD  24'): DED
Grade A 1279  Grade] 1429  Leather [V 2054 SH 18 DEW 23/,
S | E—— , Grade B 1299  Grade K 1464  Lecather V. 2174 SD 18 R
Grade C 1314  Grade L. 1514  Leather VI 2294
Grade D 1329  Grade M 1579 L. .
Crade E 1349 Shipping Weight 43

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back| Metal Wrap Around Arm | Metal Frame - Satin Pewter Powder Coat | Glides Standard

Recommend stacking four (4) high.
Quick Ship Program :-%

Cube

25

LEVEL’ Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES
NUMBER

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at
www. hbftextiles.com

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

HGF202-011.Fabric.Flammability — Example: HGF202-011.950-88.U
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Essens Specifications

Overview Sculpted Wood Back | Sculpted Wood Seat | Upholstered Seat Pad
Metal Base | Standard Glide | Casters | Self-Return Swivel

Wood Oak | Walnut

Metal Powder Coat | Plated

Feet Standard Glide | Casters | Go Glide

List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Essens HGE117-061
GSA SIN 33721 Seat Upholstery 9 Y OH 32 AH  27%
ﬁ’ COM 1730 GradeF 1705 Leather] 1815 oy B 2
| | I COL 1805 GradeG 1715 LeatherII 1855 v
s Grade AA 1670  Grade H 1720  Leather IIl 1895 SH 18% DEW
Grade A 1675 Grade] 1725 Leather IV 1935 S 15% R
/ \ Grade B 1685 Grade K 1740  Leather V. 1975
Grade C 1690 Grade L 1755  Leather VI 2015 Shipping Weight
Grade D 1695 Grade M 1775 Cube
Grade E 1700
LEVEL"® Certified
Wood Back and Arms | Upholstered Seat | Tube Base | Standard Glides SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY | BASE FINISH SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: | Indicate Options for metal: Options for wood finishes: RK = Oak ~ Options for wood finishes: NT = Walnut
flammability:
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 BL = Black Powder Coat Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$485
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 WI = White Powder Coat 310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
LG = Grey Powder Coat 400 = Clear 400 = Clear
POL = Polished Chrome +$340 402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque
SCL = Satin Chrome +$525 403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque
ZAL " = Antique Bronze +§670 404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque
BAL = Antique Brass +$7500 405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$535
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HGE117-061.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood

Example: HGE117-061.300-18.U.BAL.RK310
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List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Essens HGE117-071
GSA SIN 33721 Seat Upholstery 9 V2 OH 32 AH  27%
o, COM 1785 GradeF 1760 Leather ] 1870 OW 227 WBA 21%
| COL 1860 GradeG 1770  Leather I 1910 OD 18% DED
— Grade AA 1725  Grade H 1775  Leather III 1950 SH 18% DEW
T Grade A 1730  Grade] 1780  Leather IV 1990 SD 15% R
\ Grade B 1740  Grade K 1795  Leather V. 2030
[ Grade C 1745 Grade L 1810  Leather VI 2070 Shipping Weight
Grade D 1750  Grade M 1830 Cube
Grade E 1755
LEVEL® Certified
Wood Back and Arms | Upholstered Seat | Tube Base | Casters SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY | BASE FINISH SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: | Indicate Options for metal: Options for wood finishes: RK = Oak ~ Options for wood finishes: NT = Walnut
flammability:
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 BL = Black Powder Coat Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$485
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 WI = White Powder Coat 310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
LG = Grey Powder Coat 400 = Clear 400 = Clear
POL = Polished Chrome +$340 402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque
SCL = Satin Chrome +$525 403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque
ZAL " = Antique Bronze +$§670 404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque
BAL = Antique Brass +$1500 405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque
407 | = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$535
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

HGE117-071.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood

Example: HGE117-071.300-18.U.BAL.RK310
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List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Essens HGE117-081
) 3
] COM 1985 GradeF 1960 Leather] 2070 7 i
COL 2060 Grade G 1970  Leather [T 2110 OD 18% DED
@ Grade AA 1925 Grade H 1975  Leather III 2150 SH 18% DEW
T Grade A 1930 Grade] 1980  Leather IV 2190 SD  15% R
\ Grade B 1940 Grade K 1995  Leather V. 2230
< Grade C 1945 Grade L 2010  Leather VI 2270 Shipping Weight
Grade D 1950  Grade M 2030 Cube
< GradeE 1955
LEVEL’ Certified
Wood Back and Arms | Upholstered Seat | Tube Base | Go Glides SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY | BASE FINISH SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: | Indicate Options for metal: Options for wood finishes: RK = Oak ~ Options for wood finishes: NT = Walnut
flammability:
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 BL = Black Powder Coat Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$485
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 WI = White Powder Coat 310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
LG = Grey Powder Coat 400 = Clear 400 = Clear
POL = Polished Chrome +$340 402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque
SCL = Satin Chrome +$525 403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque
ZAL " = Antique Bronze +$§670 404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque
BAL = Antique Brass +$1500 405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque
407 | = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$535
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HGE117-081.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood Example: HGE117-081.300-18.U.BAL.RK310
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List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Essens HGE119-181
GSA SIN 33721  Seat Upholstery 9 Vs OH 32 AH 27%
I COM 1985 GradeF 1960 Leatherl 2070 OW 2276 WBA 214
| | N COL 2060 GradeG 1970  Leather I 2110 oD 18% DED
.v Grade AA 1925 Grade H 1975  Leather III 2150 SH 18% DEW
Grade A 1930 Grade] 1980  Leather IV 2190 SO 15% R
\ Grade B 1940 Grade K 1995  Leather V. 2230
Grade C 1945 GradeL 2010  Leather VI 2270 Shipping Weight
Grade D 1950 Grade M 2030 Cube

Grade E 1955

LEVEL’® Certified
Wood Back and Arms | Upholstered Seat | Tube Base with Self-Return Swivel | Standard Glides SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY | BASE FINISH SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: | Indicate Options for metal: Options for wood finishes: RK = Oak ~ Options for wood finishes: NT = Walnut
flammability:
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 BL = Black Powder Coat Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$485
www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 WI = White Powder Coat 310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque
LG = Grey Powder Coat 400 = Clear 400 = Clear
POL = Polished Chrome +$340 402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque
SCL = Satin Chrome +$525 403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque
ZAL " = Antique Bronze +§670 404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque
BAL = Antique Brass +$7500 405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$535
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HGE119-181.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood Example: HGE119-181.300-18.U.BAL.RK310
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List Prices Sq. Ft. Yards Dimensions
Essens HGE119-191
GSA SIN 33721 Seat Upholstery 9 7 OH 32 AH  27%
_l COM 2040 GradeF 2015 Leather] 2125 OW 227 WBA 21%
COL 2115 GradeG 2025 Leatherll 2165 OD 18% DED
—_— Grade AA 1980  Grade H 2030  Leather III 2205 SH 18% DEW
T Grade A 1985 Grade] 2035  Leather IV 2245 SO 15% R
\ Grade B 1995 Grade K 2050  Leather V. 2285
< Grade C 2000 GradeL 2065  Leather VI 2325 Shipping Weight
Grade D 2005 Grade M 2085 Cube
d Grade E 2010

Wood Back and Arms | Upholstered Seat | Tube Base with Self-Return Swivel | Go Glides

LEVEL® Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at
www.hbftextiles.com

FLAMMABILITY
Indicate
flammability:

U =Cal117
U3 = Cal133

HGE119-191.Fabric. Flammability. Base. Wood

BL
WI

LG
POL
SCL
ZAL
BAL

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

BASE FINISH

Options for metal:

Black Powder Coat
White Powder Coat
Grey Powder Coat
Polished Chrome +$340
Satin Chrome +$525
Antique Bronze +$670
Antique Brass +$1500

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes: RK = Oak

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

Core Finishes:

Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Amber

Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque

Example: HGE119-191.300-18.U.BAL.RK310
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Options for wood finishes: NT = Walnut

310
400
402
403
404
405

407
408
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

Core Finishes: +$485
Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$535
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque



HBF Guest/Dining

Florence Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair
Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options

Frame available in maple.

Refer to HBF Standard Maple finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Florence HGH205-011

GSA SIN 33721 COM 1675 Grade F 1830  LeatherI 2320 40%4 2's OH 33 AH
COL 1750  Grade G 1865 Leather II 2500 oW 23 WBA
Grade AA 1675 Grade H 1900  Leather I 2680 OD  24% DED

/ Grade A 1700  Grade] 1925  Leather IV 2860 SH 19 DEW 23/,
Grade B 1725  Grade K 1975  Leather V. 3040 SD 18 R
— — Grade C 1750  Grade L 2050  Leather VI 3220
Grade D 1775 GradeM 2150 Shipping Weight 32
Grade E 1800 Cube 247
LEVEL’ Certified

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Armless | Maple Frame

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
NE = Maple
U =Call17 215 = Medium Brown Cherry
U3 = Cal133 230 = Mocha
284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry
331 = DarkRift Oak
511 = Dark Red Cherry
601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut
629 = Nutmeg Walnut
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut
701 = Light Cherry
706 = Wheat Cherry
744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple
873 = Honey Maple
L] L]

HGH205-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGH205-011.950-18.U.NE80O
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Florence HGH205-021
GSA SIN 33721 COM 2064 Grade F 2219  Leather ] 2709 40%2 2'/s OH 33 AH 24
§ coL 2139  Grade G 2254  Leather II 2889 OW 25 WBA 21
Grade AA 2064  Grade H 2289  Leather III 3069 OD 24%s DED 4%/
Grade A 2089  Grade] 2314  Leather IV 3249 SH 19 DEW  25'/
Grade B 2114 Grade K 2364  Leather V. 3429 SD 18 R
Grade C 2139 Grade L 2439  Leather VI 3609
Grade D 2164 Grade M 2539 Shipping Weight 43
Grade B 2189 Cube 24.7
LEVEL® Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Maple Frame SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
NE = Maple
See options for fabrics at U =Call17 215 = Medium Brown Cherry
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 230 = Mocha

284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry
331 = DarkRift Oak

511 = Dark Red Cherry
601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut

629 = Nutmeg Walnut
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut
701 = Light Cherry

706 = Wheat Cherry

744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple

873 = Honey Maple

HGH205-021. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGH205-021.950-18.U.NE800O
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Karina Specifications

Collection Details Guest Chair
Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options Frame available in Oak.

Refer to HBF Standard Oak finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Karina HGJ208-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1685 Grade F 1765  Leather I 2090 27 1'% OH 32 AH 27
,.‘..‘., ( COL 1760 Grade G 1785 Leather 11 2210 oW 24 WEBA 20
S T~ GrdeAA 1660 GradeH 1810 Leather I 2330 oD 23, DED
| — == Grade A 1675  Grade] 1825  Leather IV 2450 SH 19 DEW
Grade B 1695  Grade K 1860  Leather V. 2570 SD 18 R
Grade C 1710 GradeL 1910  Leather VI 2690
grage ED i;ig Grade M 1975 Shipping Weight 36
e Cube 24.7
LEVEL® Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat and Inside Back | Wood Outside Open Back | Oak Frame SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH

NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Finish options for wood: RF = Oak
See options for fabrics at U =Ca1z 230 = Mocha
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 301 = Light Rift Oak

310 = Smoke (Pantone 407U)
331 = Dark Rift Oak
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut

HGJ208-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~— Example: HGJ208-011.950-88.U.RF301

56



HBF Guest/Dining

Nest Guest Seating Specifications

Wood Species

Frame available in Oak.

Refer to HBF Standard Oak finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

Metal Base

The elliptical tubular metal base is standard in a Black Powder Coat finish with an optional self-return
swivel mechanism.

Woven Mesh

A semi-translucent polyester woven mesh is standard on the back of Nest Chairs. This 3D mesh material is an
integral part of the design of the chair and alternate materials cannot be specified for the back upholstery.
This material is available in seven standard colors. Color selection must be noted on order for each line item.

e’fr’/

/?’f /

Brick Chalk Graphite Lime

Smoke Stone

Tested for dimensional stability and load-bearing capacity, this material functions as a self-supporting surface for
the chair back, and has passed ACT standards for flammability, colorfastness and physical properties as well as
surpassing an abrasion test of 70,000 double rubs.

Welt

Welt is standard on Nest seating and available in seven colors that complement each of the woven mesh options.
Welt color is determined by color of mesh specified on the order.

Seat Material

Complementing or contrasting seating upholstery may be specified in any fabric or leather available from HBF
Textiles as well as COM or COL. All HBF Textiles products are graded into the List price as shown in this price
list. (When specifying leather from HBF Textiles a one-hide minimum per order per colorway is required.)

Notes

If Nest chairs with the self-return swivel option are specified and intended to be used with an accompanying
table, it should be noted that, depending on chair placement with relation to the table, the chair arm potentially
may contact the table surface when self-return activates.

All Nest seating products meet ANSI/BIFMA structural testing standards. Nest seating is warranted under
normal commercial office single shift use and conditions, which does not include high use areas, higher
education, healthcare or hospitality environments.
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List Prices Sq. Ft Yards
Nest HGK211-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 2072 Grade F 2072  LeatherI 2237 Sea:  13% % OH 33 AH 28
COL 2147  Grade G 2087  Leather II 2297 OW 28%  WBA 19Y%
‘// Grade AA 2022 Grade H 2097  Leather Il 2357 OD 23% DED
A Grade A 2032 Grade] 2107  Leather IV 2417 SH 19 DEW
Grade B 2037 Grade K 2122 Leather V. 2477 SD 18 R

Grade C 2047 Grade L 2147  Leather VI 2537
Grade D 2057 GradeM 2182
Grade E 2062

DU

Shipping Weight 43

Cube 24.7
LEVEL® Certified
Woven Mesh Back | Upholstered Seat | Oak Frame | Metal Base - Fixed - Black Powder Coat SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL BACK TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH BASE OPTION
NUMBER
Indicate mesh Indicate fabric Indicate Options for wood finishes: BEXBL = Base Fixed -
color choice: choice: flammability: RK = Oak Black Powder Coat
Core Finishes: BFXPSS = Base Fixed -
BRK = Brick See options for U = Call17 310 = Smoke Opaque Polished Stainless Steel +$200
CHK = Chalk fabrics at U3 = Cal133 400 = Clear BFXWI = Base Fixed -
GPH = Graphite | www.hbftextiles.com 402 = Black Opaque White Powder Coat
LIM = Lime 403 = Grey Opaque BSRBL = Base Self-Return -
LIN = Linen 404 = Warm White Opaque Black Powder Coat +$92
SMK' = Smoke 405 = Mist Opaque BSRPSS = Base Sclf-Return -
STN = Stone 406 = Denim Opaque Polished Stainless Steel +$292
407 = Pewter Opaque BSRWI = Base Self-Return -
408 = Peppercorn Opaque White Powder Coat +§92
901 = Amber
902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark
984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
. . . . .

HGK211-011.Back.Fabric. Flammability. Wood.Base ~ Example: HGK211-011.LIN.950-18.U.RK400. BSRBL

58



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Sq. Ft Yards
Nest HGK211-021
GSA SIN 33721 Mesh 2195 OH 33 AH 28
OW 28%  WBA 19'%
‘ ‘// OD 23% DED
\ A SH 19 DEW
)K 7k SD 18 R
Z S Shipping Weight 43
Cube 25
LEVEL’ Certified
Woven Mesh Back and Seat | Oak Frame | Metal Base - Fixed - Black Powder Coat SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL BACK SEAT SPECIES & FINISH BASE OPTION
NUMBER
Indicate mesh Indicate mesh Options for wood finishes: BEXBL = Base Fixed -
color choice: color choice: RK = Oak Black Powder Coat
Core Finishes: BFXPSS = Base Fixed -
BRK = Brick BRK = Brick 310 = Smoke Opaque Polished Stainless Steel +$200
CHK = Chalk CHK = Chalk 400 = Clear BFXWI = Base Fixed -
GPH = Graphite GPH = Graphite 402 = Black Opaque White Powder Coat
LIM = Lime LIM = Lime 403 = Grey Opaque BSRBL = Base Self-Return -
LIN = Linen LIN = Linen 404 = Warm White Opaque Black Powder Coat +$92
SMK' = Smoke SMK = Smoke 405 = Mist Opaque BSRPSS = Base Self-Return -
STN = Stone STN' = Stone 406 = Denim Opaque Polished Stainless Steel +$292
407 = Pewter Opaque BSRWI = Base Self-Return -
408 = Peppercorn Opaque White Powder Coat +$92
901 = Amber
902 = Designer White Opaque

911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast

993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque

151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
o . . .

HGK211-021.Back. SeatWood.Base  Example: HGK211-021.LIN.LIN.RK400.BSR
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November Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair
Upholstered

Base Finishes

Black Powder Coat | White Powder Coat | Brushed Stainless Steel | Polished Stainless Steel | Ash

Grade E 2111

Shipping Weight 41

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
November HGN113-071
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1966 GradeF 2146  Leather] 2691 45 2 OH 30%2 AH 24

COL 2041 Grade G 2186  Leather II 2891 OW 25%  WBA 20%2

- Grade AA 1976  Grade H 2226  Leather III 3091 OD 24% DED 21%
Grade A 2001  Grade] 2251  Leather IV 3291 SH 17% DEW 24
Grade B 2031  Grade K 2306  Leather V. 3491 sD 17% R 26%

i T Grade C 2056  Grade L 2391  Leather VI 3691
f \ ;/’/j‘ \ Grade D 2086 Grade M 2501

Fully Upholstered Seat, Back and Arms | Metal Base - Black Powder Coat - Self Return

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.

Cube

25

LEVEL® Certified

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGN113-071.Fabric. Flammability. Base

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics ar

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY

Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

SELF-RETURN BASE FINISH

Options for metal finish:

BSRBL = Black Powder Coat
BSRBSS = Brushed Stainless Steel +$700
BSRPSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$200
BSRWI = White Powder Coat

Example: HGN113-071.950-88.U.BL
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Shipping Weight 36

List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
November HGN113-081
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1609 Grade F 1739  LeatherI 2174 36 2 OH 30%2 AH
COL 1684 Grade G 1769 Leather II 2334 OW 25%  WBA
Grade AA 1599  Grade H 1799 Leather 1T 2494 OD 24% DED 21%
Grade A 1624  Grade] 1824  Leather IV 2654 SH 17% DEW 21%
— Grade B 1644  Grade K 1869  Leather V. 2814 SD 17% R 26%
i i Grade C 1669  Grade L 1934  Leather VI 2974
% \ e \ Grade D 1689 Grade M 2024

Grade E 1714

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Metal Base - Black Powder Coat - Self Return

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.

Cube

25

LEVEL’ Certified

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGN113-081.Fabric. Flammability. Base

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics ar

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY
Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

SELF-RETURN BASE FINISH

Options for metal finish:

BSRBL
BSRBSS
BSRPSS
BSRWI

Black Powder Coat
Brushed Stainless Steel +$700
Polished Stainless Steel +$200
White Powder Coat

Example: HGN113-081.950-88.U.BL
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List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
November HGN113-091
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1782  GradeF 1962  Leather] 2507 45 2% OH 30%2  AH 24

COL 1857  Grade G 2002  Leather II 2707 OW 25%2  WBA 20%
Grade AA 1792 Grade H 2042  Leather III 2907 OD 24% DED 21%
Grade A 1817  Grade] 2067 Leather IV 3107 SH 17% DEW 241
Grade B 1847 Grade K 2122 Leather V. 3307 SO 17% R 26%
Grade C 1872  Grade L 2207  Leather VI 3507
Grade D 1902  Grade M 2317 Shipping Weight 41
Grade E 1927 Cube 24.7

Fully Upholstered Seat, Back and Arms | Ash Base

Quick Ship Progran an& LEVEL® Certified

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles.

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

HGN113-091.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGN113-091.950-88.U.AH400

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY
Indicate flammability:

U =Cal117
U3 = Cal133

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

Core Finishes:

Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Amber

Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque
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List Prices Sq. Ft.  Yards Dimensions
November HGN113-101
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1425 Grade F 1555  Leather I 1990 36 2 OH 30%2 AH

COL 1500 Grade G 1585  Leather II 2150 OWwW 25%,  WBA
Grade AA 1415  Grade H 1615  Leather III 2310 OD 24% DED 21%
Grade A 1440  Grade] 1640  Leather IV 2470 SH 17% DEW 21%
Grade B 1460  Grade K 1685  Leather V. 2630 SD 17% R 26%
Grade C 1485 Grade L 1750  Leather VI 2790
Grade D 1505  Grade M 1840 Shipping Weight 61
Grade E 1530 Cube 24.7

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Ash Base

Quick Ship Progran an& LEVEL® Certified

Note: Please contact the HBF Client Experience Team (855-423-2020) or your sales rep for a list of approved textiles. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
91l = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

HGN113-101.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGN113-101.950-88.U.AH400
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Perfect Pitch Specifications

Collection Details Guest Chair
Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options Frame available in Ash.

Refer to HBF Standard Ash finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Perfect Pitch HGL209-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1610  Grade F 1790  LeatherI ~ 2335 45 2'/, OH 32 AH 23
COL 1685 Grade G 1830 Leather I 2535 OW  24%/s WBA 21'/
Grade AA 1620  Grade H 1870  Leather III 2735 OD 25 DED
_ Grade A 1645 Grade] 1895  Leather IV 2935 SH 19 DEW
L Grade B 1675 Grade K 1950  Leather V. 3135 SD 17 R
Grade C 1700  Grade L. 2035  Leather VI 3335
Grade D 1730  Grade M 2145 Shipping Weight 42
Grade E 1755 Cube 244

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Ash Frame
Quick Ship Program %

Due to design details of this product, fabric with horizontal and vertical lines or patterns may appear distorted when used on seating with
significant curves. Mohair, velvet and other pile fabrics are not recommended for this product. A list of all HBF Textiles approved product is LEVEL”® Certified
available upon request. All COM products being considered must be approved by HBF prior to placing the order; please send cutting for approval. SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
AH = Ash
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
91l = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

HGL209-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood — Example: HGL209-011.950-88.U.AH400
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Siena Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair

Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options

Frame available in Oak.

Refer to HBF Standard Oak finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Siena HGN205-011
1 OH 31'% AH 25'%
GSA SIN 337 COM 1071  Grade F 1096  Leather I 1316 18
I_ ,' COL 1146 GradeG 1116 Leather II 1396 oW 22V WBA 18V
Grade AA 1031  Grade H 1131 Leather I1I 1476 OD 23/ DED
JomeY.  Grade A 1041 Grade] 1141 Leather IV 1556 SH 19 DEW 22/,
=% G.dcB 1051 GradeK 1161 LeatherV 1636 sD 19 R
Grade C 1061  Grade L 1196  Leather VI 1716
Grade D 1076 ~ Grade M 1241 Shipping Weight 33
Grade E 1086 Cube 25
Upholstered Seat | Open Wood Back | Oak Frame
Quif/e Shlp Program __% SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
RK = Oak
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear
402 = Black Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque
404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber
902 = Designer White Opaque
91l = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark
984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L]

HGN205-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGN205-011.950-88.U.RK400
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Siena HGN205-021
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1130 GradeF 1155  Leather 1375 18 1 OH 31 AH  25'%
COL 1205 Grade G 1175  Leather I 1455 oW 22/ WBA 18/
Grade AA 1090  Grade H 1190  Leather III 1535 OD 23 DED
Grade A 1100 Grade] 1200  Leather IV 1615 SH 19 DEW 22/
Grade B 1110 Grade K 1220  Leather V. 1695 SD 18 R

Grade C 1120  Grade L 1255  Leather VI 1775
Grade D 1135 Grade M 1300

Grade E 1145 Shipping Weight 33

Cube 25

Upholstered Seat and Inside Back | Wood Outside Open Slat Back | Oak Frame
Quick Ship Program __% SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
RK = Oak
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
91l = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

HGN205-021. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGN205-021.950-88.U.RK400
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List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Siena HGN205-031
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1219  Grade F 1349  Leather | 1784 36 2 OH 31 AH 25
I I COL 1294  Grade G 1379  Leather II 1944 oW 22/ WBA 18/
! H Grade AA 1209  Grade H 1409  Leather III 2104 OD 23/ DED
Grade A 1234 Grade ] 1434 Leather IV 2264 SH 19 DEW 22/
— jjeesssmy1 Grade B 1254 Grade K 1479  Leather V. 2424 sD 18 R
‘ ' Grade C 1279  Grade L 1544  Leather VI 2584
Grade D 1299  Grade M 1634 L .
Shipping Weight 33
Grade E 1324 Cube 25
Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Oak Frame
Quick Ship Program :_% SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY SPECIES & FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for wood finishes:
RK = Oak
See options for fabrics at U = Cal117 Core Finishes:
www. hbftextiles.com U3 = Cal133 310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque

901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
91l = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

HGN205-031. Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGN205-031.950-88.U.RK400
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Ski Specifications
Collection Details Guest Chair
Upholstered
Frame Finishes Black Powder Coat | White Powder Coat | Brushed Stainless Steel | Polished Stainless Steel
List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Ski HGP212-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1867 Grade F 2072  LeatherI 2672 49v 2% OH 32 AH 25
l I COL 1942  Grade G 2117 Leather II 2892 OW 26% WBA 20
b Grade AA 1882  Grade H 2157  Leather I 3112 OD 25 DED
Grade A 1912 Grade] 2187  Leather IV 3332 SH 19 DEW
S I Grade B 1947  Grade K 2252 Leather V. 3552 SD 18 R
] \ Grade C 1977  Grade L. 2342  Leather VI 3772
, I \ ‘ I \ Grade D 2007  Grade M 2462 Shipping Weight 49
Grade E 2037 Cube 25
LEVEL’ Certified
Fully Upholstered Seat, Back and Arm | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY BASE FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice: Indicate flammability: Options for metal finish:
See options for seat cushion U =Call117 BL = Black Powder Coat
Sfabrics at www.hbftextiles.com U3 = Call33 BSS = Brushed Stainless Steel +850
PSS = Polished Stainless Steel +$700
WI = White Powder Coat
L] L) L]

HGP212-011.Fabric. Flammability. Base ~ Example: HGP212-011.950-88.U.BL
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HBF Guest/Dining

Social Series Specifications

Collection Details Guest Chair

Upholstered

Frame Finishes Black Powder Coat | Polished Chrome

BACK UPHOLSTERY

69

ARM CAP UPHOLSTERY

SEAT UPHOLSTERY



HBF Guest/Dining

List Prices Dimensions
Social HGS719-011
COM 1675 OH 33% AH 25
GSA SIN 33721 oW 2214 WBA 19%
——. OD 23 DED
it SH 18% DEW
SD 17 R

Shipping Weight 47

Cube
LEVEL" Certified
Upholstered Seat, Back and Arm Cap | Metal Frame - Black Powder Coat SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
Add upcharges to COM list for:
Arm Cap Back Seat
Upholstery: Upholstery: Upholstery:
COL 25 COL 25 COL 25
Grade AA 10 Grade AA 25 Grade AA 35
Grade A 10 Grade A 35 Grade A 45
GradeB 15 Grade B 40 Grade B 55
Grade C 15 GradeC 50 Grade C 65
Grade D 20 Grade D 60 GradeD 80
Grade E 20 Grade E 65 Grade E 90
Grade F 25 Grade F 75 Grade F 100
Grade G 30 Grade G~ 90 Grade G 120
GradeH 35 Grade H 100 Grade H 135
Grade | 35 Grade ] 110 Grade ] 145
Grade K 40 Grade K 125 Grade K 165
Grade L 50 Grade L 150 Grade L 200
Grade M 60 Grade M 185 Grade M 245
Leather I 80 Leather I 240 Leather I 320
Leather II 100 Leather IT 300 Leather IT 400
Leather III 120 Leather III 360 Leather III 480
Leather IV 140 Leather IV 420 Leather IV 560
Leather V. 160 Leather V. 480 Leather V. 640
Leather VI 180 Leather VI 540 Leather VI 720
Upholstery Requires ~ Upholstery Requires ~ Upholstery Requires
(Per Application): (Per Application): (Per Application):
Fabric: Y% Yards Fabric: % Yards Fabric: 1 Yards
Leather: 42 Sq. Ft.  Leather: 13%2 Sq. Ft.  Leather: 18  Sq. Ft.
Total Required Fabric: 2 Yards
Upholstery: Leather: 36 Sq. Ft.
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TEXTILES TEXTILES TEXTILES FLAMMABILITY BASE FINISH
NUMBER
Indicate fabric choice for: Indicate fabric choice for: Indicate fabric choice for: Indicate flammability: Options for metal finish:
Arm Cap Back upholstery Seat upholstery U =Call117 BL = Black Powder Coat
U3 = Cal133 POL = Polished Chrome +$200
See options for fabrics at See options for fabrics at See options for fabrics at
www. hbftextiles.com www. hbftextiles.com www. hbftextiles.com
L] L] L] L] L]

HGS719-011.ArmCapFabric. BackFabric.SeatFabric. Flammability. Finish
Example: HGS719-011.950-88.950-88.950-88.U.BL
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HBF Guest/Dining

Solace Specifications

Collection Details

Guest Chair
Wood Frame | Upholstered

Wood Options

Frame available in Maple.

Refer to HBF Standard Maple finishes for color selection. Finish selection must be noted on order.

List Prices Sq.Ft. Yards Dimensions
Solace HGR209-011
GSA SIN 33721 COM 1378 Grade F 1458  Leather] 1783 27 1) OH 32 AH 26
. COL 1453  Grade G 1478  Leather II 1903 oW 22Ys WBA 19
Grade AA 1353 Grade H 1503 Leather IIT 2023 OD 23/ DED
|-| Grade A 1368  Grade] 1518  Leather IV 2143 SH 19 DEW
__ Grade B 1388  Grade K 1553  Leather V. 2263 SD 19 R
Grade C 1403  Grade L 1603  Leather VI 2383
Grade D 1418  Grade M 1668 Shipping Weight 31
Grade E 1438 Cube 25

Fully Upholstered Seat and Back | Maple Frame

LEVEL® Certified
SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TEXTILES

Indicate fabric choice:

See options for fabrics at

www. hbftextiles.com

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

FLAMMABILITY
Indicate flammability:

U =Call117
U3 = Cal133

SPECIES & FINISH

Options for wood finishes:

NE = Maple
215 = Medium Brown Cherry
230 = Mocha
284 = Chicory Cherry
293 = Chestnut Cherry
331 = DarkRift Oak
511 = Dark Red Cherry
601 = Light Roast Walnut
615 = Coffee Walnut
629 = Nutmeg Walnut
637 = Charcoal Grey Walnut
684 = Dark Roast Walnut
693 = Sumatra Walnut
701 = Light Cherry
706 = Wheat Cherry
744 = Canyon Cherry
777 = Burnished Cherry
800 = Natural Maple
873 = Honey Maple

HGR209-011.Fabric. Flammability. Wood ~ Example: HGR209-011.950-18.U.NES0O
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